Central Ohio Interoperable Radio System

Serving the safety and service forces of Delaware Co, Dublin, Hilliard, Worthington and Upper Arlington

Governing Board Resolution

Resolution:	2024-01
Date:	January 19, 2024
Title:	Maintenance Agreement with Air Force One for HVAC Preventative Maintenance

Background

The COIRS Board has previously contracted with Air Force One to provide preventative maintenance on the HVAC systems at four tower sites. This resolution is prepared to renew the agreement allowing Air Force One to provide services for 2024.

Resolution

Authorizing the Governing Board President to enter into a one-year agreement with Air Force One to provide HVAC preventative maintenance services at the Darby, Hard Rd., Huntley, and Upper Arlington tower sites for \$3,144.00 billed semi-annually.

Motion: Chief Zambito

Second: Chief Zimmer

Voting:		NO
Woods		
Páez		
Zambito		
Zimmer	X	
Yankanin		

Lauren Yankanin

1/19/24

Lauren Yankanin, Board Secretary

Date







